RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approving Tohono O'odham Tribal Employment Rights Commission FY - 2008 Budget Modification/Amendment No. 1)

RESOLUTION NO. <u>08-176</u>

1	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation, formerly called the Papago Tribe, enacted the Tribal
2	Employment Rights Ordinance in 1978 as Ordinance No. 1-78 and in 1985 as Ordinance
3	No. 01-85; and
4	WHEREAS, the continued enforcement of the Tribal Employment Rights Ordinance 01-85 is
5	essential to increase employment of Indians and eradicate employment
6	discrimination on and near the Tohono O'odham Nation; and
7	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Tribal Employment Rights Ordinance No. 01-85 is outdated; and
8	WHEREAS, surplus funding for Fiscal Year 2008 have been identified as available for expenditure;
9	and
10	WHEREAS, the TERO Commission has proposed that \$24,000 in non-recurring funding be
11	appropriated and allocated to the Tohono O'odham Tribal Employment Rights
12	Commission budget (01-1071) for Fiscal Year 2008 to acquire professional services to
13	revise Ordinance No. 01-85; and
14	WHEREAS, the Office of Attorney General will provide assistance to the TERO Commission to
15	finalize the attorney contract, and will review and recommend to the TERO
16	Commission the payment of attorney invoices; and
17	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Tribal Employment Rights Commission Fiscal Year 2008 Budget
18	Amendment No. 1 has been approved by the Domestic Affairs Committee and the
19	Budget and Finance Committee.
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that it hereby:
21	1. Approves the Tohono O'odham Tribal Employment Rights Commission Fiscal Year
22	2008 Budget Modification/Amendment No. 1, which increases the TERO
23	Commission budget by \$24,000.00 in non-recurring funding, providing a total
24	budget of \$36,008.00.
25	2. Appropriates the $$24,000.00$ from the revenue surplus, and authorizes expenditure
26	of the funds in accordance with the budget.
27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the <u>08TH</u> . Day of <u>APRIL</u> , <u>2008</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>2</u> ,335.3 FOR; <u>-0</u> - AGAINST; <u>-0</u> - NOT VOTING; and <u>199.2 [05]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d)(3)&(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>08-176</u>		
	(Approving Tohono O'odham Tribal Modification/Amendment No. 1) Page 2 of 2	Employment Rights Commission FY – 2008 Budget	
1		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL	
2			
3		Telicia Munes for	
4			
5		Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman	
6		7 7/1/4	
7		2 day of May, 2008	
8 9	A MODEL COM.	θ	
9 10	ATTEST:		
11	id d		
12	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secre		
13	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secre	tary	
14	DV 1 S / Mail		
15	<u>08</u> day of <u>April</u> , 200		
16	Said Baselintian was submitted for sum	ways late the office of the Chairman of the Walter of Old large	
17	Said Resolution was submitted for app	Plant to the outce of the Chairman of the Tonono O'Oqnam	
18	Nation on the day of	7 CACY , 2008 at 7/1 32 O'Clock, & .M.,	
19			
20		re to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of	
21 22	submittal.	TOHONO OLODIIAM I EGISLATINE COLINCII	
23		TOHONO O ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL	
24		_	
25		Felipia Munto por	
26		Veylon M. Loca Logislative Chairman	
20 27		verion M. Jose, Legislative Charinan	
28			
29		h 1	
30	[X] APPROVED 0	on the <u>02</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2008	
31	IN AFFROVED	n the <u>0 2</u> day of	
32	[] DISAPPROVED a	nt <u>/ '.'4</u> o'clock, <u>(</u> .M.	
33	DISAPPROVED	it /// O Clock, O .M.	
34		λ λ λ	
35		$\langle N \rangle \langle N \rangle \langle N \rangle \langle N \rangle$	
36		VED VORRIS, IR. CHAIRMAN	
	II	OHONO O'ODHAM NATION	
37 38	1	OHONO O ODHAM NATION	
39			
40			
41	Returned to the Legislative Secretary	on the 05 day of	
42	netariou to the negasiative secretary	on the day of	
43	Muy , 2008, at <u>8:35</u>	o'clock. A.M.	
44	, 2000, 20		
45	// · / /		
46	Will Share		
47	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secre	tary	

ACTION: APPROVING TOHONO O'ODHAM TRIBAL EMPLOYMENT RIGHTS COMMISSION FY - 2008 BUDGET

MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT NO. 1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS CACHORA

SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

DATE:

APRIL 08, 2008

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI	1. FRANCES MIGUEL	158.45	x		-	
316.9	(Roberta Harvey) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Vernon Smith)	158.45	х			
CHUKUT KUK	1. ETHEL GARCIA	132.40	x			
264.8	2. VERLON M. JOSE	132.40	х			
GU ACHI	1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN (Louis L. Johnson)	113.95	x			
227.9	2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL	113.95	x			
GU VO	1. GRACE MANUEL	99.60				x
199.2	2. MICHAEL FLORES ()	99.60				X
HICKIWAN	1. MICHELLE ORTEGA	86.00	x			
172.0	2. SANDRA ORTEGA	86.00	x			x
PISINEMO	1. CHESTER ANTONE	91.20	х			
182.4	2. GERALD FAYUANT ()	91.20	x			x
SAN LUCY	1. LORRAINE EILER	90.55	x			
181.1	2. GLORIA RAMIREZ	90.55	x			l I
SAN XAVIER	1. FELICIA NUÑEZ	98.25	х			
196.5	(Adam P. Andrews) 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON (Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)	98.25	x			x
SCHUK TOAK	1. FRANCES B. CONDE	77.30	х			
154.6	(Frederick Jose) 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA (Agnes Joaquin)	77.30	X			
SELLS	1.KIMBERLY LISTO	222.35	x			
444.7	2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL	222.35	x			
SIF OIDAK	1. WAVALENE ROMERO	97.20	х			
194.4	2. MARY LOPEZ	97.20	х			
	TOTAL	2,534.5	2,335.3	-0-	-0-	199.2 [05]